

No.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL.,
Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, ET AL.,
Appellees.

**On Appeal
From The United States District Court
For The District Of Columbia**

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT

THEODORE B. OLSON
Counsel of Record
MATTHEW D. MCGILL
AMIR C. TAYRANI
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-8500
tolson@gibsondunn.com
Counsel for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING AND RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT	1
THE QUESTION IS SUBSTANTIAL	8
I. FECA § 323 IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL AS APPLIED TO EACH OF APPELLANTS’ PLANNED POLITICAL ACTIVITIES.....	11
A. BCRA’s Ban On Nonfederal Money Is Unconstitutional As Applied To Political Activities That Do Not Create A Risk Of <i>Quid Pro Quo</i> Corruption	12
B. None Of The Challenged Applications Of FECA § 323 Would Prevent Actual Or Apparent <i>Quid</i> <i>Pro Quo</i> Corruption.....	17
II. PLENARY REVIEW IS WARRANTED BECAUSE THE QUESTION PRESENTED HAS PROFOUND IMPLICATIONS FOR THE FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHTS OF POLITICAL PARTIES AND THEIR MEMBERS.....	20
CONCLUSION	23

APPENDIX A: Opinion of the United States
District Court for the District of Columbia 1a

APPENDIX B: Final Judgment of the United
States District Court for the District of
Columbia.....26a

APPENDIX C: Notice of Appeal to the U.S.
Supreme Court28a

APPENDIX D: Relevant Statutory Provisions30a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976) (per curiam)	12, 13, 15
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 519 F.2d 821 (D.C. Cir. 1975) (en banc)	15
<i>Cal. Democratic Party v. Jones</i> , 530 U.S. 567 (2000)	12, 21
<i>Citizens Against Rent Control v. City of Berkeley</i> , 454 U.S. 290 (1981)	21
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 130 S. Ct. 876 (2010)	2, 3, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 22
<i>Colo. Republican Fed. Campaign Comm. v. FEC</i> , 518 U.S. 604 (1996)	10, 16, 19
<i>EMILY's List v. FEC</i> , 581 F.3d 1 (D.C. Cir. 2009)	22
<i>Eu v. San Francisco County Democratic Central Comm.</i> , 489 U.S. 214 (1989)	8
<i>FEC v. Colo. Republican Fed. Campaign Comm.</i> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001)	10, 16
<i>FEC v. Nat'l Conservative Political Action Comm.</i> , 470 U.S. 480 (1985)	2, 9, 13, 14
<i>FEC v. Wisc. Right to Life, Inc.</i> , 551 U.S. 449 (2007)	8, 11
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003)	2, 5, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 17

McConnell v. FEC,
 251 F. Supp. 2d 176 (D.D.C. 2003)
 (per curiam).....3, 11, 17, 18

NAACP v. Alabama ex rel. Patterson,
 357 U.S. 449 (1958).....2

NAACP v. Button,
 371 U.S. 415 (1963).....21

Randall v. Sorrell,
 548 U.S. 230 (2006).....20

Tashjian v. Republican Party of Conn.,
 479 U.S. 208 (1986).....1

Timmons v. Twin Cities Area New Party,
 520 U.S. 351 (1997).....12

STATUTES

2 U.S.C. § 431(8)(A)(i)4, 10, 21

2 U.S.C. § 431(20)(A)(i)-(iii)5

2 U.S.C. § 431(21).....5

2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(1)(B)4

2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(1)(C)5

2 U.S.C. § 441i(a)(1)4, 12

2 U.S.C. § 441i(b)(1)5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Price Index Increases for Contribution
 and Expenditure Limitations and
 Lobbyist Bundling Disclosure
 Threshold, 74 Fed. Reg. 7435
 (Feb. 17, 2009).....4
